RESOLUTION

Subject: Membership of the Government of Samoa

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in Singapore from 11 to 15 October 2009 at its 78th session:

BEARING IN MIND Article 4 of the Constitution,

TAKING NOTE of the application for membership submitted by the Government of Samoa on 25 September 2009,

HAVING NOTED that the conditions for membership stipulated in Article 4 of the Constitution are met,

UNDERLINING that any information obtained through INTERPOL's channels cannot be shared with non-INTERPOL Members,

ACCEPTS the application for membership submitted by the Government of Samoa;

DECIDES that the Government of Samoa shall be a Member of the Organization with effect from the present session of the General Assembly.

Adopted.